
a) Daily Activities: Item 29 (bathing)   b) Item 37 (heavy chores) 
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c) Walking: Item 11 (walking 20 yards)  d) Item 18 (on feet for 4 hours) 

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1

-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5

Trait

Pr
ob

ab
ili

ty

  

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1

-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5

Trait

P
ro

ba
bi

lit
y

 
e) Handling Objects: Item 23 (brushing teeth) f) Item 50 (heavy furniture) 
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g) Pain or Discomfort: Item 18 (grooming)  h) Item 4 (normal work) 
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i) Feelings: Item 33 (complete failure)  j) Item 26 (elated or overjoyed) 
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